CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

Furnish and Install Asphaltic Concrete
2018 Street Resurfacing

Bid No. 2016-016

DATE: June 12, 2019
CONTRACTOR: C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.

OWNER: City of Fort Pierce

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT : $250,000.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS : $2,199,886.81

NET CONTRACT AMOUNT INCREASE
RESULTING FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER : $ 351,634.96

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMOUNT
INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER : $ 2,551,521.77

CURRENT CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE " July 28, 2019

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE ADJUSTED
BY THIS CHANGE ORDER i July 28,2019



CHANGES ORDERED:

L. GENERAL:

This Change Order includes compensation for completion of the reconstruction of Avenue
A and Avenue B between 7" and 8" Streets. This project includes the replacement of curb
and gutter, roadway replacement and sidewalk construction following the utility work
performed by Fort Pierce Utilities Authority. This work will utilize the referenced unit
price contract.

All CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, and all
parts of the Project Manual listed in Article 1, Definitions, of the GENERAL
CONDITIONS, apply to and govern all the Work under this Change Order.

II. REQUIRED CHANGES/COST ADJUSTMENTS:

Avenue A
Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
10 Mobilization/General Cond. 1 LS 28,300 $28,300.00
20 MOT 1 LS 11,495 $11,495.00
30 Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS 2,200 $2,200.00
40 Survey and Material Testing 1 LS 5,500 $5,500.00
50 Clearing / Grubbing 1 LS 12,045 $12,045.00
60 Asphalt Pavement Removal 1,606 SY 4.70 $7,548.20
110 Type SP12.5 — 1.5” Depth 98.40 Ton 165 $16,236.00
120 Type SP 9.5 — 1” Depth 72.16 Ton 130.50 $9,416.88
130 Cemented Coquina Base (8”) 1,312 SY 14.20 $18,630.40
140 Stabilized Subgrade (12”) 1,585 SY 13.10 $20,763.50
150 Signing and Striping 1 LS 2,500 $2,500.00
160 Type F Curb & Gutter 1,010 LF 18.70 $18,887.00
170 4” Concrete Sidewalk 250 SY 40.50 $10,125.00
180 6” Concrete Driveway 111 SY 45.50 $5,050.50
190 ADA Sidewalk Ramps 1 EA 300 $300.00
200 R/W Final Grading / Bahia Sod | 1 LS 6,820 $6,820.00
AVENUE A TOTAL COST | $175,817.48
Avenue B
Pay Itermn No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
10 Mobilization/General Cond. 1 LS 28,300 $28.300.00
20 MOT 1 LS 11,495 $11,495.00
30 Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS 2,200 $2,200.00




40 Survey and Material Testing 1 LS 5,500 $5,500.00
50 Clearing / Grubbing 1 LS 12,045 $12,045.00
60 Asphalt Pavement Removal 1,606 SY 4.70 $7,548.20
110 Type SP12.5 — 1.5” Depth 98.40 Ton 165 | $16,236.00
120 Type SP 9.5 — 1” Depth 72.16 Ton 130.50 $9,416.88
130 Cemented Coquina Base (8”) 1,312 SY 14.20 $18,630.40
140 Stabilized Subgrade (127) 1,585 SY 13.10 $20,763.50
150 Signing and Striping 1 LS 2,500 $2,500.00
160 Type F Curb & Gutter 1,010 LF 18.70 $18,887.00
170 4” Concrete Sidewalk 250 SY 40.50 $10,125.00
180 6” Concrete Driveway 111 SY 45.50 $5,050.50
190 ADA Sidewalk Ramps 1 EA 300 $300.00
200 R/W Final Grading / Bahia Sod | 1 LS 6,820 $6,820.00
AVENUE B TOTAL COST | $175,817.48
GRAND TOTAL AVENUES A &B $351,634.96
III. JUSTIFICATION:
This project will reconstruct the roadway and drainage system of the two streets following
utility improvements by the Fort Pierce Utility Authority.
IV. PAYMENT:
This change order work will increase the existing contract price by $351,634.96 which will
be funded by the following breakdown:
City of Fort Pierce Half-cent Surtax Account $125,254.32
Stormwater Management Utility | Acct. # 403-4300-538-3490 $128,337.32
Fort Pierce Utilities Authority $98,043.32
V. APPROVAL AND CHANGE AUTHORIZATION:

Acknowledgments:  The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject
to all provisions of the original contract not specifically changed by this Change Order;
and it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have
no effect on the original Contract other than the matters expressly provided herein.




RECOMMENDED BY:

\
John R. Andrews, I{
City Engineer

By:

Signature

Date: Co,./ 13 / 19

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

Peter J. Sweeney
City Attorney

By:

Signature

Date:

APPROVED BY:

Linda Hudson
Mayor

By:

Signature

Date:

ACCEPTED BY:

Todd Castleberry, Area Manager

C.W. Roberts Conyg, In/
By: //// wd QL-}«/
7 - 0

Signature

Date: é//—;/~‘7
[/



